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Cohen, Deborah

From: Ken Finkelstein - NOAA Federal <ken.finkelstein@noaa.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, February 26, 2013 5:06 PM

To: Cohen, Deborah

Cc: 'dbogen@metrocast.net' (dbogen@metrocast.net); 'M. Marshall' (mkmarshall@aol.com);

'P. Britz' (Plbritz@ch.cityofportsmouth.com); 'douglas.grout@wildlife.nh.gov'

(douglas.grout@wildlife.nh.gov); 'calepage@roadrunner.com'

(calepage@roadrunner.com); Nault, Denis-Marc (Denis-Marc.Nault@maine.gov);

'rewells@UNH.EDU' (rewells@UNH.EDU); 'thegoobers@comcast.net'

(thegoobers@comcast.net); Joy, Lisa M CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, PWD Maine

(lisa.joy@navy.mil); Dombrowski, Paul (Wakefield) (Paul.Dombrowski2@aecom.com);

'Thyng, Frederick M CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, PWD Maine' (frederick.thyng@navy.mil);

'McLeod, Iver J' (Iver.J.McLeod@Maine.gov); Middleton, Elizabeth B CIV NAVFAC

MIDLANT, EV (elizabeth.middleton@navy.mil); Peed, Bryan K CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, EV

(bryan.peed@navy.mil); 'danna.eddy@navy.mil' (danna.eddy@navy.mil); Ken Munney

(kenneth_munney@fws.gov); 'Matthew Audet' (Audet.Matthew@epamail.epa.gov); Rich,

Corey; Boerio, Megan; Bernhardt, Aaron; Witt, Daniel

Subject: Re: PORTSMOUTH NAVAL SHIPYARD INSTALLATION RESTORATION PROGRAM - Final

Proposed Plan for Operable Unit 4

Thank-you for the Proposed Plan for OU-4 at the PNSY. Given that I likely have the longest tenure in
addressing PNSY ecological impacts to the adjacent waters (1989 as a RCRA site), it is very satisfying to see
the end of assessment and the start of remediation come into sight. This has been a long road traveled for many
of us. I make note that this remedy takes into account the most serious ecological threats, and plans a remedy
that will eliminate such. In fact, its a credit to the Navy and all who have worked on this site OU to see a
comprehensive remedy that includes the most protective choices. And not lost is the fact that the Navy selected
the most expensive of the remedies. I look forward to seeing a Record of Decision for this OU completed in the
near future.

On Tue, Feb 26, 2013 at 9:54 AM, Cohen, Deborah <Deborah.Cohen@tetratech.com> wrote:

On behalf of the Navy, Tetra Tech is pleased to provide you with an electronic copy of the Final Proposed Plan
for Operable Unit 4. The public comment period will begin tomorrow.

The public information session and public hearing will be held on March 13, 2013 after the RAB
meeting. Information on the public comment period, public meeting, and how to provide comments during the
public comment period are provided in the Proposed Plan.

Please contact Elizabeth Middleton if you have any questions.

Deborah J. Cohen, PE | Project Manager
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PLEASE NOTE: This message, including any attachments, may include privileged, confidential and/or inside
information. Any distribution or use of this communication by anyone other than the intended recipient is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by
replying to this message and then delete it from your system.

--
Ken Finkelstein, Ph.D
NOAA, c/o EPA Region 1
5 Post Office Square - OSRR-07-1
Boston, MA 02109

Office = 617918-1499
Cell = 617-429-0876


